

| | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Reference: | FOI.4355.20 |
| Subject: | Department lists and contacts |
| Date of Request: | 26 October 2020 |

Requested:

1. Please could I have the names of all the wards and/or departments across the hospital/trust? If possible can you provide the contact details for each department?
2. Please could you provide a list of all the departments/divisions and the names of the wards in each department/division.
3. Could you also provide the number of beds in each ward and the specialty each ward covers. If the wards fall under different sites, please state what sites the departments/divisions and their respective wards are based.

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides within Attachment 1, the names of all its wards and departments across the UHB.

Contact details for the central switchboard of each of these sites can be accessed via the following link:

<https://www.wales.nhs.uk/ourservices/directory/LocalHealthBoards/862>

2. & 3. The UHB provides, within Attachment 2, the hospital, ward, specialty and bed numbers, across the UHB's sites.